Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital Corporation, as Agent		07/31/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc.		
Street Address:	128 South Tryon St.		
Internal Address:	Suites 880 and 900		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28202		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1042467	MEINEKE DISCOUNT MUFFLERS
Registration Number:	1191431	MINE-A-KEY
Registration Number:	1206108	EVERLAST
Registration Number:	1207483	MEINEKE
Registration Number:	1207490	MEINEKE
Registration Number:	1215262	MEINEKE
Registration Number:	1241466	MEINEKE
Registration Number:	1268145	MEINEKE
Registration Number:	1268264	MEINEKE DISCOUNT MUFFLERS
Registration Number:	1268265	MEINEKE DISCOUNT MUFFLERS SAY MINE-A-KEY
Registration Number:	1283288	EVERLAST
Registration Number:	1434915	MEINEKE
Registration Number:	1610116	MEINEKE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 003828 FRAME: 0021

900112889

Registration Number:	1620331	MEINEKE
Registration Number:	2022824	MEINEKE DISCOUNT MUFFLERS
Registration Number:	1970877	MEINEKE
Registration Number:	2728887	MEINEKE UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	2748431	M.KEY MEINEKE BUSINESS SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2803550	M.KEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312)577-8416

Email: carole.dobbins@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carole Dobbins c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-00319
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole Dobbins
Signature:	/Carole Dobbins/
Date:	08/04/2008

Total Attachments: 5

source=trademark release#page1.tif source=trademark release#page2.tif source=trademark release#page3.tif source=trademark release#page4.tif source=trademark release#page5.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of July 31, 2008, by ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, as Agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc., a North Carolina corporation ("Meineke"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 5, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement), pursuant to which Meineke granted a security interest to Agent in, among other things, the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) as security for certain obligations owing by Meineke to the financial institutions (collectively, the "Lenders") from time to time party to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of August 5, 2003 by and among Meineke Holding Company, a Delaware corporation, Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, Agent, and the Lenders, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, including the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 8, 2003, at Reel 2796, Frame 0980; and

WHEREAS, Meineke has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign the same to Meineke;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Meineke's right, title and interest in and to all of the following (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - (a) each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, Trademark registrations (together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof) and Trademark applications referred to in Exhibit A annexed hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application;
 - (b) each Trademark license and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark license; and
 - (c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Meineke against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark registration including, without limitation, the Trademarks and Trademark registrations referred to in Exhibit A annexed hereto, the Trademark registrations issued with respect to the Trademark applications referred to in Exhibit A and the Trademarks licensed under any Trademark license or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark licensed under any Trademark license.

60663193_1_207170_00319

2.	Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Meineke, without any
representation,	recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to
the Trademark	Collateral, and the goodwill of Meineke's business connected with the use of and
symbolized by	the Trademark Collateral.

 $[Remainder\ of\ Page\ Intentionally\ Left\ Blank-Signature\ Page\ Follows]$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, as Agent

Name:

Title:

Authorized Signator

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003828 FRAME: 0025

Exhibit A to Trademark Release and Reassignment

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Name of Owner	Jurisdiction / Type of Mark	<u>Mark</u>	Application or Registration No.	Issue or Filing Date
Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc.	US Service Mark	Meineke and Design	Reg. No. 1,042,467	06/29/1976
Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc.	US Service Mark	Mine-A-Key	Reg. No. 1,191,431	03/02/1982
Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc.	US Trademark	Everlast & Design	Reg. No. 1,206,108	08/24/1982
Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc.	US Service Mark	Meineke	Reg. No. 1,207,483	09/07/1982
Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc.	US Service Mark	Meineke	Reg. No. 1,207,490	09/07/1982
Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc.	US Service Mark	Meineke & Design	Reg. No. 1,215,262	11/02/1982
Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc.	US Service Mark	Meineke	Reg. No. 1,241,466	06/07/1983
Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc.	US Service Mark	Meineke & Design	Reg. No. 1,268,145	02/21/1984
Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc.	US Service Mark	Meineke Discount Mufflers & Design	Reg. No. 1,268,264	02/21/1984
Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc.	US Service Mark	Say Mine-A-Key Meineke Discount Mufflers & Design	Reg. No. 1,268,265	02/21/1984
Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc.	US Trademark	Everlast	Reg. No. 1,283,288	06/26/1984
Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc.	US Service Mark	Meineke	Reg. No. 1,434,915	03/31/1987
Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc.	US Service Mark	Meineke (lower case)	Reg. No. 1,610,116	08/14/1990
Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc.	US Service Mark	Meineke	Reg. No. 1,620,331	10/30/1990

Name of Owner	Jurisdiction / Type of Mark	<u>Mark</u>	Application or Registration No.	Issue or Filing Date
Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc.	US Trademark	Meineke	Reg. No. 1,965,214 (cancelled)	04/02/1996
Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc.	US Trademark	Meineke Discount Mufflers	Reg. No. 2,022,824	12/17/1996
Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc.	US Trademark	At Meineke, You're Not Gonna Pay A Lot But You'll Get A Lot	Reg. No. 2,034,755 (cancelled)	02/04/1997
Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc.	US Trademark	meineke	Reg. No. 1,970,877	04/30/1996
Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc.	US Service Mark	Meineke University	Reg. No. 2,728,887	06/24/2003
Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc.	US Trademark	M.Key logo	Reg. No. 2,748,431	08/05/2003
Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc.	US Trademark (word mark)	M.Key	Reg. No. 2,803,550	01/06/2004
Meineke Car Care Centers, Inc.	US Trademark	MEINEKE EXPRESS	Ser. No. 75/912,752 (abandoned)	02/08/2000

RECORDED: 08/04/2008